Motion 
carried. 

Resolution No. 16, 2016, titled, 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE BRYAN DIRECTOR OF UTILITIES TO 
ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH SPRINT SOLUTIONS, INC. FOR A 
1000MBPS ETHERNET CIRCUIT WITH TRANSPORT ACCESS SERVICE FOR 
A TOTAL COST OF SIX THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED FORTY TWO 
DOLLARS AND FIFTY CENTS ($6,942.50) PER MONTH FOR A THREE (3) 
YEAR TERM, AND RESCINDING RESOLUTION NO. 35, 2013     

was presented and read by title only.  Director of Utilities Carlin explained to the Board 
the need to increase bandwidth for Bryan Municipal Utilities Internet customers.